U.S. Department of COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
RYUICHI MURASAKI TSUYOSHI MINATO	Name: YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) April 13, 2006	Street Address: One Parkway Center 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300
	City: Marietta
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	<u> </u>
Government Interest Assignment	State: GA Zip: 30067
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/403,532	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name: John S. Pratt, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	☐ Hotte (Adarea (Aosemineur interest the process we)
State <u>: GA</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008 Expiration Date 08/06
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	5.75.00
Signature James L. Ewing, IV, Reg. No. 30,630	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 04
Name of Person Signing	Singer, and comments of

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryuichi MURASAKI and Tsuyoshi MINATO have invented certain improvements in "Hook Fastener Structures" filed in the U.S. Patent Office on ______; and

WHEREAS, YKK Corporation of America, a New York corporation having an office at One Parkway Center, 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300, Marietta, GA 30067, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by YKK Corporation of America., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto YKK Corporation of America, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any utility, reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

9269055 1

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0957 KS

U.S. Utility Application
entitled "Hook Fastener Structures"
Inventors: Ryuichi MURASAKI, et al
Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /3 day of

Ryuichi MURASAKI

STATE OF GEORGIA)

On this 13 day of April 2006, before me, a notary public, came Ryuichi Murasaki, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and

(SEAL)

My Commission expires: ↓ 10√ 12, 2000€

NOTARY PUBLIC
WHITFIELD COUNTY, GEORGIA
KIMBERLY A. COX
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOV. 12, 2006

2

9269035.1

U.S. Utility Application entitled "Hook Fastener Structures" Inventors: Ryuichi MURASAKI, et al Filed: ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth opposite my signature below.

Date: 13 / APR / 2006

Truy In - Musto
Tsuy Shi Minato

Witnesses:

- 1. Signed: 4455
 Printed Name: Start LEE.
 Address: Whitehouse moust feat CSTATE,
 RUNGERN CHESHIEE U.K.
- 2. Signed: J. Januaro

 Printed Name: TEREITY SIMPTONS

 Address: LUTTE HOUSE UNDUSTRIAL COTATE,

 RUNCOCN CHESTATE (LIC.

3

RECORDED: 05/25/2006

9269055.1

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0959